VUP: Pressure-relieved 2-way flanged valve, PN 25 (el.)
How energy efficiency is improved
Efficiency means precise and reliable control
Features
• Continuous control of cold and hot water in closed circuits, and of steam
• In combination with valve actuators AVM 322(S), AVM 234S, AVF 234S and AVN 224S as a control
unit
• Water quality as per VDI 2035

Technical data
Parameters
Nominal pressure PN 25
Connection Flange as per EN 1092-2, form B
Valve characteristic Equal-percentage
Control ratio > 100:1
Leakage rate at max. ∆ps < 0.05% of Kvs value
Admissible ambient conditions
Operating temperature1) -20...200 °C
Operating pressure Up to 120 °C, 25 bar
Up to 200 °C, 20 bar
Standards and directives
Test marks TÜV ID: 6973
Overview of types
Type Nominal diameter Kvs value Valve stroke Weight
VUP040F304 DN 40 25 m³/h 14 mm 10 kg
VUP050F304 DN 50 40 m³/h 25 mm 14 kg
VUP065F304 DN 65 63 m³/h 25 mm 18 kg
VUP080F304 DN 80 100 m³/h 25 mm 25.5 kg
VUP100F304 DN 100 160 m³/h 40 mm 36.5 kg
VUP125F304 DN 125 250 m³/h 40 mm 56.5 kg
VUP150F304 DN 150 350 m³/h 40 mm 84.5 kg
Accessories
Type Description
0372336180 Adaptor (required when temperature of the medium is 130...180 °C)
0372336240 Adaptor (required when temperature of the medium is 180...200 °C)